Village of Riverdale

Regular Board Meeting of the Board of Trustees Held at Village Board Chambers 157 W. 144th Street, Riverdale, IL 60827 Tuesday, April 26, 2022 7:00 pm

AGENDA

I.	CA	L	L	T	0	O	R	D	\mathbf{E}	R

- II. ROLL CALL
- III. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE OF UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
- IV. CONSENT AGENDA
 - 1. APPROVAL OF THE REGULAR BOARD MEETING MINUTES DATED MARCH 22, 2022
- V. CORRESPONDENCE
- VI. ANNOUNCEMENTS
- VII CORPORATE BILLS
 - 1. APPROVAL OF THE REGULAR CORPORATE BILLS PRIOR TO THE PERIOD ENDING FRIDAY, APRIL 22, 2022
- VIII. SWEARING IN OF POLICE OFFICERS
- IX. UNFINISHED BUSINESS
- X. NEW BUSINESS
 - 1. A RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE OF RIVERDALE, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS APPOINTING JON BRUCE TO THE VILLAGE OF RIVERDALE E-COM OPERATING COMMITEE
 - 2. A RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE OF RIVERDALE, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS APPOINTING DAVID DEMIK TO THE VILAGE OF RIVERDALE E-COM BOARD OF DIRECTORS
 - 3. A RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE OF RIVERDALE, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AUTHORIZING THE SUBMITTAL OF APPLICATIONS FOR

- FUNDING OF ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS THROUGH THE SURFACE TRANSPORTATION PROGRAM.
- 4. A RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE OF RIVERDALE, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT AND GENERAL RELEASE IN CASE NUMBER 2019 L 0008770
- XI. PUBLIC COMMENT
- XII. ADJOURNMENT